

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.379 OF 2007

Esha Sachdeva

...Petitioner

Versus

Rajat Sachdeva

...Respondent

ORDER

This is a transfer petition filed by the wife. Having regard to the circumstances of this case, the following order is passed:

HMA Petition No.324 of 2007, entitled Rajat Sachdeva Vs. Esha Sachdeva, pending in the court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdra, Delhi, is directed to be transferred to the District Judge, Patiala, Punjab, who is requested to assign the matter to the appropriate competent court.

Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
August 18, 2008.
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.379 OF 2007

ESHA SACHDEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT SACHDEVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)